AG300
Installation Instructions
(Translation of the original installation instructions)
AG300 Foreword
81423(-) 3
Foreword
Document revision history
Version Date Modification, change

lustration.
Figure 2 AG300 ratings plate example
Lead battery AG 300 Type designations
xxxxx Article number
24V  Input voltage
1.1 – 1.3 Ah Electrical charge
Prod.date Calendar week / year
Serial No. Serial number
IP66 Protection degree
Use in dry rooms only!
 Fuse
15 A / 32 V / FK1 Description of the fuse
  Pb
Follow all special disposal instructions!
Determine labelling
Conformity mark
Follow the special disposal instructions for recycling!
Possible combinations AG300
12 81423(-)
3. Possible combinations
The AG300 can be combined with various components. The following basic combinations are pos-
sible:
• An AG300 connected to a DUOMED,
• An AG300 connected to a SGAG300.
Systems can be customized by combining the drive, control unit, AG300 and handset.
DewertOkin has separate system instruction manuals containing the additional information and in-
structions needed for these systems. You can also find more information at www.dewertokin.de.
AG300 Description
81423(-) 13
4. Description
The AG300 lead battery is used as an emergency power supply for one or more DewertOkin
drives. The AG300 can be charged in the following ways:
• using a charging circuit in the drive or in the control unit,
• using an external charging station,
 We reserve the right to make unannounced technical changes in the course of our continual
product improvement process!
4.1 Components
The AG300 is a compact lead-acid battery that should be connected to DewertOkin drives and con-
trol units. The AG300 is mounted either on the drive, control unit or in a mounting plate.
 A charging station is available for the AG300; four AG300 batteries can be charged simultane-
ously in this station.
Figure 3 Components for the AG300
A Locking clip for attachment on the mounting plate,
DUOMED or SGAG300
B Mounting plate
C Cable for connecting to drive or control unit D AG300 lead battery
D
A
B
C
Technical specifications AG300
14 81423(-)
5. Technical specifications
 AG300
Rated voltage 24 V DC